Reed Relay Datasheet
HE700
Miniture Dual In-line Reed Relay
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.12/16/20
1
Resources Accessories Samples

4. Breakdown Voltage - Per MIL-STD-202, Method 301.
5. Storage Temperature - Long time exposure at elevated temperature may degrade solderability of the leads.
Part Numbering System
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number suffixes are available.  Contact Littelfuse for details.
HE7X - X - X - X - XX
Contact Type
A - Form A (SPST-NO or DPST-NO)
B - Form B (SPST-NC)
C - Form C (SPDT-CO)
E - Form C (SPDT-CO) alternate foot print 1
R - Form C (SPDT-CO) alternate foot print 2
Number of Contacts
1 and 2
General Options
00 - No Options
10 - Coil Suppression Diode
20 - Electrostatic Shield
30 - Coil Diode and E.S. Shield
40 - External Magnetic Shield
50 - External Magnetic Shield and Diode
Model Number
HE72 - Standard
HE75 - High  Voltage
Standard Coil
05 - 5 Volt
12 - 12 Volt
24 - 24 Volt
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm (inch)
Relay Type Body Type L W H
HE700
Transfer Molded 19.05 (.750) 7.22 (.284) 5.50 (.217)
External Shield 20.14 (.793) 7.62 (.300) 5.82 (.229)
0.51
(.020)
0.51NOM.
(.020)
15.24 NOM.
(.600)
3.00 NOM.
(.118)
19.05
(.750)
20.14
(.793)
HE700
10.16 NOM.
(.400)
H
0.51
(.020)
0.51NOM.
(.020)
15.24 NOM.
(.600)
3.00 NOM.
(.118)
0.25 NOM.
(.010)
9.52
(.375)
HE751 HE700 (All)
10.16 NOM.
(.400)
H
W
Reed Relay Datasheet
HE700
Miniture Dual In-line Reed Relay
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.12/16/20